

BID TABULATION
 Traverse City Engineering Department

Due: November 2, 2020 @
 10AM

PROJECT: TC Area Chamber of Commerce Wall Repair

	CONTRACTOR	Bid	REMARKS
1	Bay Masonry	\$19,400	Not on RFP Bid Form
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			



Alex Yockey <ayockey@traversecitymi.gov>

Fwd: Chamber of Commerce Wall

1 message

Kim Sheridan <ksheridan@traversecitymi.gov>
To: Alex Yockey <ayockey@traversecitymi.gov>

Mon, Nov 2, 2020 at 9:28 AM

Hi Alex: I just received this bid -- please open at 10 am

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Edgar Boettcher** <edgar@baymasonry.com>
Date: Mon, Nov 2, 2020 at 9:15 AM
Subject: Re: Chamber of Commerce Wall
To: Kim Sheridan <ksheridan@traversecitymi.gov>

Good morning Kim,

Please see attached.

Regards,

Edgar Boettcher IV



P.O. Box 1036 Traverse City, MI 49685
Office: (231) 421-6319 Ext. 300
Fax: (231) 421-6809
Cell: (231) 620-1133

On Thu, Oct 29, 2020 at 9:29 AM Kim Sheridan <ksheridan@traversecitymi.gov> wrote:

I am sorry we cannot do that. However, we do accept bids electronically. You can e email your bid to me at this email address before 10 o'clock a.m. on Monday.

On Thu, Oct 29, 2020 at 9:23 AM Edgar Boettcher <edgar@baymasonry.com> wrote:

Good morning Kim,

I will be wrapping up a 14 day Covid quarantine on the 3rd of November. Would it be possible to have an extension on this bid?

Thank you,

--

Edgar Boettcher IV



P.O. Box 1036 Traverse City, MI 49685
Office: (231) 421-6319 Ext. 300
Fax: (231) 421-6809
Cell: (231) 620-1133

--

***Kim Sheridan, Executive Assistant/Purchasing Agent
City of Traverse City | City Manager's Office
Second Floor | Governmental Center
400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, MI 49684
231/922-4440***

--

***Kim Sheridan, Executive Assistant/Purchasing Agent
City of Traverse City | City Manager's Office
Second Floor | Governmental Center
400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, MI 49684
231/922-4440***



Chamber of Commerce Stone Wall Repairs 11-2-2020.pdf
477K



RECEIVED

November 2, 2020

NOV 02 2020

Re: Chamber of Commerce Stone Wall Repairs

ENGINEERING DEPT
CITY OF
TRAVERSE CITY

**MASONRY
PROPOSAL**

9:30AM A

Bay Masonry proposes to furnish all labor, material and equipment to perform the following masonry work. Our proposal includes the following:

Included:

- Demo/ remove and replace poured concrete cap, approximately 28 LF
- Demo/ replace as required natural stone veneer, approximately 28 LF (combination of reused and new stone as deemed necessary)
- Donor stones to be saved and returned to original location
- Sales Tax
- Dumpster

Excluded:

- Permits
- Barricades, if required, to be by others
- Testing & Inspection

PROPOSED AMOUNT: \$19,400.00

Work to be completed by May 1, 2021

Thank you for the opportunity to quote this project.

Respectfully,

Edgar Boettcher IV
Bay Masonry

PO Box 1036 Traverse City, MI 49685
Phone: 231-421-6319 Fax: 231-421-6809